

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PLAINVIEW ACADEMIC CHARTER ACADEMY

Superintendent Alberto M. Carvalho Juan Magdaleno, Principal website: https://plainview.lausd.org

## School Site Council Meeting (SSC) AGENDA Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 2:45 pm Zoom meeting link: https://lausd.zoom.us/j/2258907819?pwd=TkF3S0JLdkNrbW9VYnJQQk10blhFUT090 Zoom ID: 225 890 7819 Passcode: 380622

I.	Welcome - Call to Order	Martin Manteca, Chairperson
II.	Flag Salute	Member
III.	Public Comment	Martin Manteca, Chairperson
IV.	Roll Call   Establish Quorum Quorum was/was not established	Catalina Magana, Secretary
V.	Review and Approval of Minutes (ACTION ITEM)	Catalina Magana, Secretary
VI.	Principal's Update	Juan Magdaleno, Principal
VII.	Unfinished Business	Martin Manteca, Chairperson
VIII.	Presentation(s) Gloria Nazario, Cate Review Comprehensive Needs Assessment and SPSA	gorical Programs Coordinator
IX.	New Business	Martin Manteca, Chairperson
Х.	Announcements	Members or Staff
XI.	Adjournment (ACTION ITEM)	

## AGENDA POSTED: Next Meeting: Thursday, January 23, 2024

To review or obtain copies of materials, please call the school office at (818)353-1730. To request a disability- related accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Gloria Nazario at (818) 353-1730 or email Gloria Nazario at gnazar2@lausd.net at least 24 hours in advance. Individuals wishing to speak under the Public Comment section on the agenda during the Zoom meeting must sign up in the Chat section before the start of the meeting, and if in-person in the corresponding Public Comments sign-up form.